

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.23105 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3	04.02.2026	<u>NV, J</u> <u>W.P.No.23105 of 2025</u> Notice before admission returnable in two weeks. <i>Status quo</i> obtaining as on today with respect to order in D.Dis.No.16535/2025/C1 dated 25.06.2025 shall be maintained by all the parties concerned, for a period of three (03) weeks. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that, final order in W.P.No.23105 of 2024 is wrongly uploaded in the case status information of W.P No.23105 of 2025. Registry is directed to delete the wrongly uploaded order of W.P.No.23105 of 2024 in the case status portal of W.P.No. 23105 of 2025. Post after two weeks. <u> </u> NV, J SP	